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 DATE EVENT 

Monday 16th December Carol Service—2.00 pm—church—
then back at school for mince pies and 
raffle 

Tuesday 17th December Panto in school! 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas lunch—Wear a Christmas 
Jumper 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Tuesday 14th January Curriculum Spotlight—History and 
Geography 3.30—4.00pm with chil-
dren 

Tuesday 21st January 5.30pm Important Online Safety work-
shop led by West Mercia Police 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday 

W/b Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week: Mon—Thurs 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

                  

 

  This week’s 5R Stars! Well done to these guys! 

    

   Class 1: Izzy—responsible and resilient 

 

     Class 2: Hugo—responsible 

   

   Class 3: William—resilient and reflective 

 

 Class 4: Ellie—responsible and respectful 

 

    Class 5: Erin—all round 5R Star! 

 

Class 1 Nativity 

 

 

We have enjoyed a lovely nativity performance from Class 1 this week. It 
is always fabulous to see how our youngest children grow in confidence 
through the term—and remember lines, songs and dances. Performing 
to an audience is hard—and they smashed it!! Thank you to Mrs Jordan 
and the team as it is a lot of hard work! 

January events 

Curriculum Spotlight afternoon—Tuesday 14th January at 3.30pm.          
Straight after school, and with the children, come and see some of their Geog-

raphy and History learning from this term, but then find out a bit about how we 
teach this subject and what is coming up this term for your child’s class. Feed-
back last year was that as a parent body, you wanted to know more about the 
curriculum we teach—so please come and find out. Short half an hour session 

with the children. 

Parent Online Safety Workshop—led by West Mercia Police—Tuesday 21st 
January at 5.30pm. We’ve deliberately put this on later in the day, to get as 

many parents as possible to this important event—to help you keep your child 
safe online. Flier attached with more information—and a form will come home 

next week to get an idea of numbers. Please do book in one parent to come 
along as it is so important. 

Attendance and illness! 

Still a lot of ‘Winter flu’ type bugs around this week—
though it does seem to be easing off as we go through 
the week. Please look out for high temperature and headaches as these 

seem to be key symptoms. 

Well done to our highest attending class this week which is:                        
Class 1 at 92.99% (low for us!) 

The last week of term! 

Christmas events  

Christmas Carol Service—Monday 16th December—2pm followed by mince 
pies and raffle in the school hall at 2.30pm. Bring a little cash to buy some 

raffle tickets! 

The church door will be open from 1.30pm. 

Christmas Panto in school on Tuesday 17th December:  

Christmas dinner and wear a Christmas jumper on Wednesday 18th December  

We took a group of  children 
to an event at Arthog Out-
reach last week! Great  fun 
climbing and orienteering, 

overcoming some fears and 
taking on challenges.            

A great group in Y3 / 4—well done! 


